12
ECS, INC. INTERNATIONAL 1105 S. RIDGEVIEW, OLATHE, KS 66062 • 913-782-7787 • 800-237-1041 • FAX 913-782-6991 • WWW.ECSXTAL.COM
SMD CRYSTALS             SMD CRYSTALS
 1.3  1.34.2
1.
9
1.
3

 MOTIONAL CAPACITANCE C1 0.003 pF typical pF
 AGING (FIRST YEAR) Δf/fo ±3 PPM max. @ +25˚C PPM
PART NUMBERING GUIDE “EXAMPLE”
 MANUFACTURER FREQUENCY LOAD CAPACITANCE PACKAGE TYPE**
 ECS  – .327  – 12.5     – 17X
3.
8
M
ax
.
2.
5
M
ax
.
 #4
 #1
(0.9 Typical) 0.5  0.5
 #3
 #2
8.0 Max.
5.5
 #3
 #2
 #4
 #1
Figure 2) ECX-306I - Top, Side and End views
with pin connections
3.
7
M
ax
.
2.
5
M
ax
.
 #4
 #1
 0.5  0.5  1.15
 #3
 #2
8.7 Max.
5.5
 #3
 #2
 #4
 #1
PARABOLIC TEMPERATURE CURVE
-20
-10
-20
-30
-40
-50
-60
-10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
f/f (PPM)
T (˚C)
To determine frequency stability, use parabolic
curvature. For example:
What is the stability at 45˚C?
1) Change in T (˚C) = 45 -25 = 20˚C
2) Change in frequency = -0.04 PPM x (ΔT) 2
 = -0.04 PPM x (20) 2
 = -16.0 PPM
** Package Type examples (-17X= ECX-306,X 17IX= ECX-306IX)
RECOMMENDED OSCILLATION CIRCUIT
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
IC: TC 4069P
Rf: 10MΩ
Rd: 330KΩ (As required)